
The British Dalmatian Club Open Show 2022 
 

Judge: Miss J Kaal 

Best in Show: Dalmark The White Witch At Hebemor 

Reserve Best 
in Show: 

Kaytoni Oh What A Night at Daymadals 

Best Dog: Kaytoni Oh What A Night at Daymadals 

Res Best Dog: Dalstorm Golden Guinea JW 

Best Bitch: Dalmark The White Witch At Hebemor 

Res Best Bitch: Dallydyl Code Breaker 

Best Puppy in 
Show: 

Kallierbelle Ceithir 

Best Veteran in 
Show: 

Dalmark The White Witch At Hebemor 

 
MINOR PUPPY DOG  
1st Tolkain Caliban 
2nd Sophtspot Perfect Storm  
 
PUPPY DOG 
1st Rapanooey Sugar Donut  
2nd Tolkain Caliban 
3rd Gloriandus Crown Prince of Jasquarella TAF NAF 
RES Dalmark The Rule Breaker 
VHC Dalkiss Paperback Writer  
 
JUNIOR DOG  
1st Gloriandus Petersburg At Salvadorada (IMP RUS) NAF 
2nd Koroyza Viking Voyager  
3rd Dalberry The Starburst 
RES Gloriandus Crown Prince of Jasquarella TAF NAF 
 
YEARLING DOG  
1st Hafwenna We Will Rock You 
2nd Gloriandus Petersburg At Salvadorada (IMP RUS) NAF 
3rd Rapanooey Ranunculus  
RES Jasquarella Edge Of Winter  
VHC Dallyador Lockdown Legend  
 
MAIDEN DOG 
1st Sophtspot Perfect Storm 
2nd Jasquarella Fire ‘N’ Ice at Salvadorada  
3rd Dalmalli King ‘N’ Country (IMP ZAF) 
 
NOVICE DOG 
No Entries  
 



GRADUATE DOG  
1st Washakie Sun Warrior  
2nd Wrendragge Stone The Crows  
3rd Jasquarella Edge Of Winter  
 
POST GRADUATE DOG  
1st Wrendragge Stone The Crows 
 
LIMIT DOG  
1st Kaytoni Oh What A Night at Daymadals  
2nd Dalstorm Golden Guinea JW 
3rd Alphadal Ain’t Misbehaving at Judally JW 
RES O’Malley Des Dalmats De La Pierre Sacree at Dalmark  
VHC Sophtspot Midas Touch For Koroyza  
 
OPEN DOG  
1 entry - absent  
 
SPECIAL JUNIOR VETERAN DOG  
3 entries - all absent  
 
SPECIAL SENIOR VETERAN DOG  
1st Dalleaf D’Accord Avec Jemblewood  
2nd Toutlim Yaffle 
3rd Philcarthom Xcaliber at Finnidal  
 
MINOR PUPPY BTCH 
1st Sophtspot Peek a Boo 
2nd Hafwenna Hey Jude 
3rd Hafwenna Blackbird  
RES Sophtspot Phantasia For Daymadals  
VHC Steyndal Star Sapphire With Waltzaway  
 
PUPPY BTCH  
1st Kallierbelle Ceithir  
2nd Carodal Jacobs Ladder  
3rd Dalmark’s Banana-Rama  
RES Hafwenna Hey Jude  
VHC Hafwenna Blackbird  
 
JUNIOR BTCH 
1st Dallydyl Code Breaker  
2nd Buzzbrook Lily Of The Valley 
3rd Fakenham Fontanella  
RES Et Cetera Iz Dubravy of Salvadorada (IMP RUS) NAF  
 
YEARLING BTCH 
1st Kalokairie’s Hocus Pocus 
2nd Dvojica Excuse My French at Dalfin JW 
3rd Jasquarella Ice Queen of Kalvadene  
RES Hafwenna All That Jazz  
VHC Gloriandus Dynasty of Salvadorada (IMP RUS) NAF 
 
MAIDEN BTCH  
1st Dalfellin Agape 



2nd Sophtspot Peek a Boo 
3rd Carodal Jacobs Ladder  
RES Et Cetera Iz Dubravy of Salvadorada (IMP RUS) NAF 
 
NOVICE BTCH 
1st Steyndal Simply The Best at Dibynn  
2nd Fakenham Fontanella  
3rd Buzzbrook Lily of The Valley 
RES Jasquarella Ice Queen of Kalvadene  
VHC Malbreow Twinkling Star 
 
GRADUATE BTCH 
1st Dallydyl Code Breaker  
2nd Dalmark The Ash Blonde 
3rd Malbreow Wish Upon A Star 
RES Kayjule Amber Lady at Dalspartan  
VHC Nalderhill Aphrodite at Waltzaway  
 
POST GRADUATE  
1st Tyrodal Seven of Nine at Dalstorm  
2nd Hebemor Ruby Tiger From Acinonyx JW 
 
LIMIT BTCH  
1st Kalokairie Guilty Pleasure  
2nd Sophtspot La De Da at Belsmard  
3rd Alphadal’s Sweet Dreamer of Naracoopa 
RES Dallyador Secret Addiction 
VHC Dalcatori Morganite Rosa Del Brondelvcede  
 
OPEN BTCH 
1st Dalmark The White Witch At Hebemor  
2nd Jemblewood Jelly Bean (IKC) 
3rd Sophtspot Knockout at Rapanooey  
 
SPECIAL JUNIOR VETERAN BTCH 
1st Winflash Olympic Star JW ShCM  
2nd Ch Dvojica Black Swan at Dalfin ShCM 
3rd Dallyador The Enchanteress JW 
RES Washakie Endless Summer 
VHC Ch Dvojica Black Again at Wrendragge JW ShCM  
 
SPECIAL SENIOR VETERAN BTCH 
1st Tolutim Evensong at Naracoopa ShCM 
2nd Tolkain Portobello Belle  
 
BRACE  
1st Mr C & Mrs A Healey 
2nd Mrs D & Mr S Morgan  
3rd Mrs C Chappell & Mr K Williams  
RES Mr & Mrs Thorner 
 
SPECIAL AWARDS CLASSES – Judge Julie Hopkins 
 
JUNIOR DOG OR BTCH 
1st Dalberry The Starburst 



2nd Koroyza Viking Voyager 
3rd Kallierbelle Ceithir  
RES Buzzbrook Lily Of The Valley  
VHC Steyndal Star Sapphire With Waltzaway  
 
POST GRADUATE DOG OR BTCH 
1st Tyrodal Seven Of Nine At Dalstorm  
2nd Wrendragge Stone The Crows 
3rd Jasquarella Ice Queen of Kalvadene  
RES Nalderhill Aphrodite at Waltzaway  
VHC Kalokairie’s Hocus Pocus 
 
OPEN DOG OR BTCH  
1st Ch Dvojica Black Again at Wrendragge JW ShCM  
2nd Sophtspot La De Da at Belsmard  
3rd Alphadal’s Sweet Dreamer of Naracoopa  
RES Sophtspot Midas Touch For Koroyza 
VHC Dalmark The White Witch At Hebemor 


